©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
December, 2006 − Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
MC10EL32/D
MC10EL32, MC100EL32
5V�ECL ÷2 Divider
Description
The MC10EL/100EL32 is an integrated ÷2 divider. The differential

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 6 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
KEL32
ALYW
�
1
8
DFN8
MN SUFFIX
CASE 506AA
2J
 M
 �
�
1 4
4U
 M
 �
�
1 4
HL32
ALYW�
�
1
8
HEL32
ALYW
�
1
8
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
H = MC10
K = MC100
4U = MC10
2J = MC100
A = Assembly Location
L = Wafer Lot
Y = Year
W = Work Week
M = Date Code
� = Pb−Free Package
MC10EL32, MC100EL32
2
4
3
Figure 1. Logic Diagram and Pinout Assignment
1
2
5
6
7
8
Q
VEE
VCC
QCLK
VBB
R
÷2
Reset
CLK
Table 1. PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN FUNCTION
CLK, CLK ECL Clock Inputs*
Reset ECL Asynch Reset*
Q, Q ECL Data Outputs
VBB Reference Voltage Output
VCC Positive Supply
VEE Negative Supply
EP Exposed pad must be connected to a sufficient

6
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MC10EL32D SOIC−8 98 Units / Rail
MC10EL32DG SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units / Rail
MC10EL32DR2 SOIC−8 2500 / Tape & Reel
MC10EL32DR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
MC10EL32DT TSSOP−8 100 Units / Rail
MC10EL32DTG TSSOP−8
(Pb−Free)
100 Units / Rail
MC10EL32DTR2 TSSOP−8 2500 / Tape & Reel
MC10EL32DTR2G TSSOP−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
MC10EL32MNR4 DFN8 1000 / Tape & Reel
MC10EL32MNR4G DFN8
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
MC100EL32D SOIC−8 98 Units / Rail
MC100EL32DG SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units / Rail
MC100EL32DR2 SOIC−8 2500 / Tape & Reel
MC100EL32DR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
MC100EL32DT TSSOP−8 100 Units / Rail
MC100EL32DTG TSSOP−8
(Pb−Free)
100 Units / Rail
MC100EL32DTR2 TSSOP−8 2500 / Tape & Reel
MC100EL32DTR2G TSSOP−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
MC100EL32MNR4 DFN8 1000 / Tape & Reel
MC100EL32MNR4G DFN8
(Pb−Free)
1000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.